

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92S-728 Bylaw Amendment to Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4D, Item 1B

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92S-728 Bylaw Amendment to Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4D, Item 1B" (1992). *Legislation*. 960. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/960

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1992 All Rights Reserved





University of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number ____________

Whereas:	The Student Government Association Bylaws have not been revised since March 8, 1991, and;
Whereas:	it has become increasingly important that the Bylaws be revised to meet current situations and concerns, and;
Whereas:	many concerns have been raised since the last revision,
Therefore:	Let the Bylaws of the University of North Florida Student Government Association be amended to read as follows:
	Absense Policy Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4D, Item 1B

ADD "but not limited to" after "An excused absence shall include"

Respectfully submitted,

Tere Craig-Garren, OBC Chair

Introduced by Organization & Bylaws Committee

en son de la constant de la constant

SENATE ACTION 18-0-0 ____ Date ____ 9-4-92 Be it known that <u>SGA Bylaw Amendment 925-728</u> is hereby passed/vetoed on this _____ day of ______ Automatic ______, 1992. Signature Lavon S. Banks Student Body President